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Annual Nevada PITA State Team Selection
Procedure

The Nevada State PITA organization shall use the
following procedure when selecting the Nevada PI-
TA State Team.. After making the announcement
of the new team, awards for this new team shall be
presented during the upcoming Nevada PITA State
Shoot.

The PITA State Team shall consist of ten (10) indi-
viduals. They will be ranked based on their overall
target average of the three (3) PITA disciplines
(Singles; Handicap; Doubles). The pool’s top ten
(10) individuals will be assigned as the State Team.

To qualify for selection to the State Team, a PITA
shooter must meet the following requirements:

A) Must reside at a legal residence within the
State of Nevada at the end of the Shooting year

B) Must have a minimum of 700 targets on rec-
ord for each of the three (3) PITA disciplines. All
PITA cross-registered targets obtained from an ATA
event that are shot at a Nevada club shall count
toward this requirement.

C) Must participate in all three (3) Champion-
ship events held at the annual PITA State Shoot.

D) Registered target requirements must include
PITA targets registered at at least three (3) different
Nevada clubs that are hosting a PITA shooting event.
It is to _be noted: The club holding the State Shoot
cannot be counted as one of these clubs unless you as
a shooter attend another PITA shoot at that club
outside the State Shoot.

l Special Recognition: Hi Singles-Mark Dagher .9837

Hi Handicap-Mark Dagher .9063
Hi Doubles-Todd DeLong .9279
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< D.w The One-Stop-Shop for
all your printing and
’ advertisement needs.
Whether you need signage
for your business, or
invitations for your baby

& shower, we’ve got

o 0 you covered.
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The only PPFA Certified
picture framer in Northern
Nevada, Suzie is truly a
master of her craft. With
thousands of frame styles

to choose from, Suzy is
sure to find the perfect fit
for your piece.

Offering secure self storage

N PRMG
\"“\“ at affordable prices, with a
\ variety of sizes and locations,
k\\“ Spring Valley Rentals is sure
‘ to acommodate your

423.8997+423.0434 Fax
235 S. Maine St, Fallon




UPCOMING NV &y SHOOTS

March23rd ” Carson City
May 10, 11 & 12 Orovada
May 17, 18 & 19 (State Shoot) Winnemucca
June 1st (Doubles Marathon) Fallon

June 8th Carson City
June 29th & 30th (Hall of Fame) Fallon
July 13th Carson City

September 7th & 8th (Fiesta Shoot) Winnemucca
September 21st & 22nd Yerington

October 15%h Carson City
November 9th & 10th (Basque Shoot) Fallon

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR AWARD

The NSPITA will award a Rookie who shoots the highest
combined score in the three Championship Events at this
years State Shoot a Buckle. To qualify you cannot have
shot any registered targets (either ATA or PITA) prior
to May 18th, 2018. This award is open fo anyone, re-
gardless of age or sex who has resided in the
State of Nevada for a minimum of six months.

2019 Rookie of the Year: Tate Morehead

Welcome to the 2019
Nevada State PITA Shoot
[ o pleased to anmounce that the 2018 PITA trap shooting season re-
sulted tn very good participation. This year Winnemucena Trap Club
has donated £5,000.00 to be awarded as outlined o npage € as well as
additional money for a Shooters Appreciatio Random Draw also outli
ned on page 2. We appreciate all the support from out Nevada Clubs as
well as our Nevada Shooters.

(n order to maintain the integrity of the 2019 Nevada State Shoot we
are Limiting registration to 25 squads. The Winnemucea Trap Club
and NSPITA want to make this year's State Shoot an enjoyable event
for everyone. Your oplnions are important to us and we can't umprove
without them.

A speetal thanke you to the Clty of Winnemucea and the WMCA Tour-
s as well as all the businesses that generously supported this years
State Shoot. Plense take a woment to check thelr advertisements  tn
this program and frequent thelr businesses during your stay in Fal-
lon.

Thawnk You Shooters

Todo § Roger

Nevada PITA State Officers for 2018-2019

Todd DeLong-President
Roger Lippincott-Vice-president

Chet Norcutt-Sec/Treas

Tammy Mariluch-Director

Gary Hogue-Director

Mark Dagher- Handicap/Rules Committee

Registration Certificate
This certifies that Winnemucca Trap Club has been awarded the
Nevada State PITA Tournament to be held May 17,18,19, 2019.
KAY KLUNDT- Executive Secretary
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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Breakfast & Lunch served Friday, Saturday and Sunday

Saturday Night Dinner

Special Event on the Championship Handicap

will be held Saturday Night after dinner.

Office hours
7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Cash or Check only
No Visa, MasterCard or Debit cards
Money for any given day will be paid out between 4:00
& 5:00 of that day and on Sunday NO money will be
paid for one hour after the last shot is fired.

Campers &
Trailers:

Contact Tammy & g
@775-625-0968 | S
Or Todd @ 3
775-623-8677

b"?:

Electrical Contractors
Commercial - Residential - Industrial
NSL #0035434

) 775.623.4573 Fax 775.623.4581
610 Sheehan St.— P.O. Box 1147 - Winnemncca, NV 89446

onoma

rill

 775-625-1140

0

Open: Monday ~ Sunday
Hours: Breakfast ~ Lunch ~ Dinner
5:30am ~ 8:30pm

Sid’s
Restaurant

1195 W. Winnemucca Blvd. e Winnemucca, Nevada 89445
Phone: 625-2100

www.sidsrestaurant.com

300 W. Seco
Winnemucca, NV 89445

(775) 623-3456

nd Street

Freshy Howens ~ C@Lﬁsf o C@O&W’n@t Foads

”;TbiGifts@VVinnemucca.Net

SecondStreetSeasonals.com

T eiue tean |

Mike White

3245 W. Potato Rd., Winnemucca, NV 89445
Tel 775-625-5600 - Fax 775-625-5606
Cell 775-690-5980 - Sparks After Hours 775.353.0258 - mwhite@goblueteam.com




THE SIGN
OF SERVICE

The Les Schwab sign. A sign that stands for service and quality. For over
fifty years Les Schwab has been earning the trust of people all over the
West.

With over 365 locations there’s a Les Schwab Tire Center near you to
take care of your driving needs.

We gladly offer:

* TIRES

- WHEELS

* BATTERIES

* BRAKES

* SHOCKS

* ALIGNMENTS

* SUDDEN SERVICE |
* CONVENIENT CREDIT W
- WARRANTIES IN WRITING

At Les Schwab... /jﬁ/ bttt

“Qur Business is Earning Your Trust.”®

Ladies, Veterans, Senior Vets, Juniors and Sub Juniors - It is your responsi-
bility to see that you are so designated on your entry cards and on the score-
board bulletin sheets so you may be included in the competition. Shooters play-
ing options should check the scoreboard to assure that they are included in all
options they selected. Report any omission to the scoreboard attendant or a
member of the handicap Committee.

Empties — In search of paridy and protection to the shooters, no one will be
allowed to pick up empty shells on the trap fields. If you want your empties,
please save them yourself.

Targets — Targets will be Orange Dome, White Flyer.

Out of State Shooters — It is your responsibility to see that your state of origin
is recorded on your entry cards as pertains to trophy awards to be eligible for
out of state status.

Doubles will be shot in 2-25 pair sub events
Ties in money events will be split. Ties in championship events will be shot-off.

Shoot offs will be held the same day, time permitting, and any shooter who
leaves the grounds forfeits his or her right to any ties.

Shooters winning or tying for class in any singles or doubles event in this
program will be advanced at least one class for the next like event. Should you
earn yardage in any handicap event, it shall be your duty to report to the handi-
cap chairman or his designee for earned yardage punches before the start of the
next handicap event.

Shooters tardy for their squad will NOT BE PAGED. Range Referees will hold
the squad for 2 - minutes only! Please watch the On-Deck board.

Refunds There will be no refund of target fees or options after an event has
started.

Re-Squadding There will be a mandatory $10.00 fee for any re-squadding.

Errors It is each contestant’s responsibility to check before moving to the next
post. If errors are noted, they are to be corrected at that time with the appropri-
ate initials. Once the first shot is fired from the next post scores cannot be
changed excluding “MATH ERRORS”. All scores are final One (1) shooting
hour after posting. All purses and options become final one (1) shooting hour
after posting.

Starting Banks are Random Draw

Starting banks for each event are determined by random draw. Singles and
handicap are drawn first then doubles. Draw will be completed prior to start of
shoot.

This is an invitational tournament and the club management reserves the right
to reject, refund, or disqualify any contestant who in their judgment interferes
with the harmony of the shoot or violates PITA rules and regulations. A shoot-
er using abusive language to trap help will be removed from the competition.
Management reserves the right to alter or cancel any part of this program for
good and sufficient reasons.



2019 NEVADA STATE TARGET REQUIREMENTS

Singles - 300 PITA or ATA registered targets for Sub Jrs., Jrs & ’
Sr. Vets and 500 targets for all others. Shooters not meeting this
requirements will be classified not less than A class.

Doubles - 100 PITA or ATA registered double targets required for
Sub Jrs., Jrs & Sr. Vets and 200 targets for all others. Shooters not SPORTIN( : ( : OOD S
meeting this requirement will be classified not less than B class.

Handicap - Minimum PITA or ATA registered targets required,

shooters not meeting the requirement will be handicapped at the 704 2nd St So Nampaa ID 83651
following. Sub Juniors 300 20 Yards (2 08) 467-9201
Juniors 300 22 Yards
C Registrati Ladies 500 20 Yards o
wﬁ)lslie :Vg;isléslleon Veterans 500 22 Yards PI'OIld tO pl’OVlde
Sr. Veterans 300 22 Yards R
All Others 500 22 Yards White Flyer Targets
16 YARD CLASSIFICATION DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION
CLASS AA 97% AND ABOVE CLASS AA 93% AND ABOVE fOl’ the Nevada State ShOOt
A 94.5% TO 96.99% A 89.0% TO 92.99% .
B 91.5% TO 94.49% B 85.0% TO 88.99% Check Out Our Website At
C 88.5% TO 91.49% C 78.0% TO 84.99%
D UNDER 88.5% D UNDER 78% www.larryssg.com

HANDICAP YARDAGE GROUPS

19-21 Y% yards 22 -25 % yards 26 - 27 yards Full line Of White Flyer Targets
ALL SHOOTERS WILL BE CHARGED 1
A NSPITA DAILY FEE OF $4.00 AND A PITA DAILY FEE OF $4.00 for Trap’ Skeet and Sportlng Clay

at the lowest prices.

join us on

Facebook! Call for freight quote on
MBOLDT rtial

full or partial loads.

T ow youw can
mw%w/

—visit

‘ ' HumboldtFord.net 2

Remington, Federal
Estate, and Fiocchi
ammo in stock.

(775) 621-5006 « 3305 Potato Road, Winnemucca, NV




FRONTIER LIQUOR

&3 SPORTING GOODS

© \
LEUPOLD | |

%BRDWNING 27

FEDERAL

Smith&Wesson®

‘dBenelli

Performance Worth the Price

“

KEVIN & KELLI WEISHAUPT
OWNERS

775-423-2715
33 Deer Creek Cr. Fallon, Nevada

WHITE(@®)FLYER.

TARGETS
DIVISION OF REAGENT CHEMICAL & RESEARCH, INC.

For the name of your nearest White Flyer Distributor call:
EAST: 800-423-6077 CENTRAL: 800-647-2898 WEST: 800-872-7888
or contact:
Bill Daniels, Western Sales Manager
7231 Lake Farm Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89131
Office: 702-869-6577 Mobile: 702-769-0875
Fax: 702-869-6344
email: bdaniels@reagentchemical.com



Friday May 17, 2019
9:00 a.m.

EVENT 1
Spring Creek Trap & Skeet Singles
100 Single Targets

Tar@ets .ot $34.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%).. $10.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.....c..ccoveeveeeeceeeieeeeeeeereenne. $10.00
(Spring Creek Trap & Skeet Club donated $100 to Instate HOA )
EVENT 2
Fallon Trap Club Handicap
100 Handicap Targets
Targets ...ooveie i, $34.00
Yardage Purse (each group shoots for own money )
50%-30%-20%........ccvveuu..... $20.00
25s Option $5.00 (4) 100%.....ccveevereeverenieeieeerene $20.00
50s Option $5.00 each (3) 60%-40%.......cccccvveue.... $15.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.....c...ccoeeeeeeeveeeeeeeereeennns $15.00
Hall of Fame Option 50/50..............cccoeiviinn.. $20.00

(Fallon Trap Club donated $100 to Instate HOA)

EVENT 3
Yerington Trap Club Doubles
100 Doubles Targets

Targets ...oviiei it $34.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%).. $10.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.....c..ccoveevueeeceecieeeeeeeereenne. $10.00

(Yerington Trap Club donated $100 to Instate HOA)

BROWN'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

Fasuo 221 5. BRIDGE STREET WINNEMUCCA, NV 29445

C.3. BROWN 'uu
SINCE 1893

Truelalue

TEL: 775.623.2541 - FAX: 775.623.4926
CBEROWNCOGHOTMAIL.COM

DAN PLUMB

Manager

Phone: 775-623-5001

Fax: 775-623-9085

Email: dpcollision@outlook.com

PO BOX 1566, WINNEMUCCA, NV 89446

3307 POTATO RD, WINNEMUCCA, NV 89445
Production Body Shop*Insurance Claims Welcomed
Foreign*Domestic*Frame Repair*Unibody Repair*Expert Color Matching
Rhino Linings*Free Estimates
https://dpcollision.wixsite.com/website

"Quality Is No Accident”

pRADISE VALLE)»

gr BAR & GRILL

Q<
%me of the Rib ¥k

ain S¢. paradise VAW ‘J

RIB EYE LUNCH & DINNER
TUE - SUN

STEAK DINNER

EVERY SATURDAY Dennis & Nita Acorda 11.30—8.(;2 gll\\‘n

CALL FOR RESERVATIONS CLOSED

775-578-3090 BASCO BURGERS, BURGERS, CHORIZOS, HOT DOGS, PIZZA



Pre-squad for the 2019 NV PITA State Shoot
On PRE-SQUAD.COM

Pre-Squad Form
P.I.T.A. Member Number

Name:

Address:

Contact Phone

# Starting Position

. . 1st Choice

Yardage: Special Class 20d Choice
Day Event Description Shooting ~ 3rd Choice

Friday 1 100 Singles Yes No

Friday 2 100 Handicap Yes No  Approx. Squad #
Friday 3 100 Doubles  Yes No (lPi;ase glark 1,2nd & 3rd)
Saturday 4 200 Singles Yes No N

9 thru 16
Sunday 5 100 Doubles  Yes No {7425
Sunday 6 100 Handicap Yes No -

Welcome PITA NevadaTrap Shoot

We are here to meet all your needs

216 Spacious Rooms
24hr. Casino, Garden Cafe Restaurant, Sports Lounge, and more...

Call us direct for special Trap Shoot rate

WINNEMUCEA
B sz shisiin

& The Winnemucca Inn
741 W. WincaBivd
- Winnemuccalnn.com

(775) 623-2565

Holiday Motel
670 W. WimcaBlivd
HolidayMotelwin.com

(775) 623-3684
T

T—

Gold Country Inn

921 W. Wmca Bivd -
BestWestem.com

i (775) 6256999

-

Saturday, May 18, 2019

NEVADA STATE SHOOT
EVENT 4 - 200 Targets

RICHARD BULLARD Jr.
SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

9:00 am

MARK DAGHER.
2018 Singles

Champion
Targets & Trophy Money...........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiii ., $68.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%)...... $20.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%......c..cceevueeveecieerieeieeeieereeieeeeenns $20.00

(Richard Bullard Jr donated $100 per class for in-state winners)
Sunday, May 19th
9:00 a.m.

NEVADA MODEL T DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP
EVENT 5 - 50 pair Doubles Targets

Steve Matossian

2018 Doubles
Champion
Tar@etS « v $34.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%.... .......$10.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%0......cccueueririeneeieieneeiese e $10.00

(Model T Casino donated $100 per class for in state winners)



Sunday, May 15th

DELONG DRILLING HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP

EVENT 6
100 Targets

Dirk Freyman
2018 Handicap Champion

Targets and Trophy Money.............ccoovviies viiiinnnnnn.
Yardage Purse (each group shoots for own money )

50%-30%-20%.....cveereerrereirierrannnnn. $20.00
255 Option $5.00 (4) 100%....ccoeeeevreeeerenrieieiireieieenenes $20.00
50s Option $5.00 each (3) 60%-40%........ccceevvererreuennene $15.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.....c..ccveeveeeees ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeereenn, $15.00
Progressive 100 Straight Option............................. $10.00
Hall of Fame Purse 50/50 $20.00
Special Event .........c.ooiiiiiiiiii e $20.00

(DeLong Drilling donated $100 to Instate Yardage Winner)
(Orovada Trap Club donated $500.00 to Instate HOA)

/\/\/

PROGRESSIVE 100 STRAIGHT OPTION
Any Shooter shooting 100 straight in the Handicap
Championship Event will win
$3000.00 ADDED MONEY PLUS 100% OF ALL
MONEY COLLECTED IN THE PROGRESSIVE

OPTION
Must shoot Event 2 on Friday

Tie scores will split the money

/'\/'\/

Nevada State High Overall Champions

1964
1974

1978
1979
1980
1981

1983
1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1990
1992
1993
1994
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

W. C Everhart 2001 Jack Elkins 1052X1100
Ed Bernadelli 945X1000 2002 Jack Saik 976X1100

Terry McCreary  820X850 2003 Terry McCreary 1010X1100
Bob Thurston 525X550 2004 Terry McCreary 1045X1100
Frank Kodl 567X600 2005 Terry McCreary 1057X1100
Pat Moore 649X700 2006 Steve Matossian 979X1000

Jim Drengson 481X500 2007 Terry McCreary 959X1000
Terry McCreary  674X700 2008 Richard Bullard Jr.  778X800
Ray Caron 571X600 2009 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 787X800

Bob Clement 584X600 2010 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 785X800
Jack Elkins 576X600 2011 Bryce James 525X550
Terry McCreary ~ 582X600 2012 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 681X700
John Jones 775X800 2013 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 670X700
Richard Goodwill 1054X1100 |2014 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 669X700

Jack Elkins 1070X1100 |[2015 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 678X700
Jack Elkins 1057X1100 [2016 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 678X700
Carter Miner 1069X1100 2017 Richard Bullard Jr ~ 675X700
Dan Harms 1026X1100 2018 Cody VanPatten 667X700
Dan Harms 1031X1100
Jack Elkins 1052X1100
Bud Graham 1053X1100

PENNZOIL SERVICE CENTER

1042 S. Grass Valley Road
775-623-5823

Most major brands of oil available.

Oil Changes

pransmission SEMVICeS  HOURS: M - F 8AM TO 6PM

Batteries SAT. 8AM TO 12PM
Wipers
Gear Boxes ( 4 LIKE US ON FACEBOOK

Fuel Filters @ ¥ Wmca Pennzoil
Minor Repairs ¢




Nevada State Singles Champions

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Joe Devers
Dan Orlich
James Hunter
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich

Al Ljutic
W.C. Everhart
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Joe Devers
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Joe Devers
Joe Devers
W.C. Everhart
Richard Goodwill
Ed Bernardelli
Bob Gibson
Bob Thruston
Tex Martin
Jim Drengson
Tex Martin
Baine Cater
Terry Mc creary
Jim Drengson
Bob Clement
Carter Minner
Jack Elkins

198
199
196
197
199
199
199
199
196
200
199
199
198
197
199
199
200
198
199
200
197
198
199
197
199
200
199
200
200
199
199

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Jack Elkins
Bob Clement
Eli Walker
Bob Clement
Carter Miner
Bob Clement
Bob Clement
Dan Harms
Jack Elkins
Jim Drengson
Carter Miner
Bob Thruston
Mark Dagher
Carter Miner
Mark Dagher
Steve Matossian
Kathy Miner
Evan Fine

Evan Fine

Richard Bullard Jr.
Richard Bullard Jr.

Derek Whitten
Bryce James
Bryce James
Derek Whitten
Richard Bullard Jr
Richard Bullard Jr
Michael Schottel

Dave Akins
Mark Dagher

199
199
200
200
199
200
199
200
199
200
198
198
198
200
198
200
199
200
199
200
200
199
200
200
200
198
200
198

197
198

THE DAN ORLICH AWARD

On July 20th, 1969 Dan Orlich won The Grand Pacific High
All Around Championship with a perfect score of 400 x 400. This was
accomplished at the PITA Grand Pacific Trapshooting Tournament
hosted by Harold’s Trapshooting Club in Reno NV. Dan is the first
shooter in trapshooting history to post a perfect 400 x 400. Dan Orlich
is also the current record holder on singles averages with his .9982 in
1968 remaining an all-time high. In doubles, Dan Orlich was the first
in history to break 100 three, four and five times. He has six of them
to his credit. Among his accomplishment, Orlich also counts the most
consecutive Champion of Champions titles. Nevada State champion-
ships number 25-ten in singles, three in handicap, five in doubles
and seven in the all-around. He has earned 10 Western Zone ATA
championships-three singles, two handicap, one doubles and four in
all-around.

Again this year we will have the Dan Orlich Award with
$500.00 going to the High All Around Champion and $100.00 to
the HAA winner in AA, A, B, C and D classes. Open to Nevada resi-
dents only.

“The Works Wash”

INCLUDES: Car Wash + Clear Coat
Shield + Undercarriage Wash +

k Tire & Wheel Cleaner
= . $2.00 OFF

OAFR WAS‘A WITH THIS COUPON

WITH OUR CARPET SHAMPOOER/
SPOT REMOVER/ VACUUM
Vehicle with mud extra.

Not valid with other offers.

Exp. 6/15/19

100 Allen RD.

(ACROSS FROM TOTAL

FITNESS ATHLETIC CLUB)




NEVADA STATE SHOOT TROPHY MONEY

Friday, May 17
EventNo. 1,2 & 3 $6.00 from each entry paid 60/40%
Saturday, May 18

Event No.4 Nevada Residents
$200.00 Champion
$150.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Out of State
$100.00 Champion
$ 75.00  Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$50.00 Lady, Jr., Sub Jr., Veteran, Sr. Veteran

Sunday, May 19

Event No. 5 Nevada Residents
$200.00 Champion
$150.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Out of State
$100.00 Champion
$ 75.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$ 50.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Event No.6 Nevada Residents
$300.00 Champion
$200.00 Per Ydg Group
$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Out of State
$150.00 Champion
$100.00 Per Ydg Goup
$ 50.00 Lady, Jr., Sub Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran

Orovada Trap Club has donated in Events 4,5 & 6 a
5 oz Silver Shotgun Shell to Instate HOA &
a loz Silver Bar to Non Resident HOA

r———— = —— — —

Trophies can be ordered in exchange

I For any cash prize won.
(Please see cashier for details)

I —

Nevada State Handicap Champions

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Allen Ohnstad 96 1988 Gus Brennan

Lou Cliroux 98 1989 John Jones

Roy McClusky 96 1990 Lance Parker

Earl Corbett 94 1991 Bob Clement
Jimmy Hunter 95 1992 Steve Burgess
Tom Bielar 96 1993 Jack Elkins
Moorie Hunber 95 1994 Bob Clement

Tom Bielar 96 1995 Jim Drengson
W.C. Everhart 96 1996 Jack Elkins

W.C. Everhart 90 1997 David Shadel
Dave Allingham 92 1998 William Littlehales
Dan Orlich 96 1999 Jack Elkins

Bill Everhart 95 2000 Bob Clement
Richard Schwelter 97 2001 Steve Burgess
Henry Rosenbrook 95 2002 Mark Dagher
Robert Goode 96 2003 Duanne McDuffee
Charles Sheehan 94 2004 Jim Drengson
Harold May 93 2005 Terry McCreary
Bill Clennell 98 2006 Scot Moore

Jim Lewis 97 2007 Lynn Christine Caskey
Duane Scott 89 2008 Evan Fine

Pete Woolley 97 2009 Richard Bullard Jr.
Bruno Mastelotto 99 2010 Richard Bullard Jr.
Al Martin 95 2011 Steve Harris

Larry Fuller 91 2012 Brett McCoy
George Gerold 96 2013 Dave Bequette Jr
Ray Caron 97 2014 Jackson Ellender
Bobbie Woolley 100 2015 Cody Van Patten
Michelle Taylor 97 2016 Casey Van Patten
Don Monteer 97 2017 Garin Hogue

Pat Moore 99 2018 Dirk Freyman

100
99
99
98
99
99
99
97
98
98
99
98
99
99
98
97
97
97
98

99
99
98
90
96
95
95
94
95
99
96




Nevada State Doubles Champions

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Jimmy Hunter
Les Kofoed
Jimmy Hunter
Dan Orlich

Joe Devers
Dan Orlich
W.C. Everhart
W.C. Everhart
Dan Orlich
Wyeth Everhart
Dan Orlich

Joe Devers

Joe Devers

Ed Bernardelli
Ed Bernardelli
Joe Devers
Richard Goodwill
Terry Mc Creary
George Gerold
Terry McCreary
Tom Caron
George Gerold
Jim Drengson
Bob Clement
Joe Ramos Jr
Joe Devers
Mike Gallagher

94
96
95
93
94
90
94
96

99
95
98
94
96
94
99
93
95
97
98
94
97
99
99
97
97
95
98
97
98
99

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Terry McCreary
Pat Moore

Steve Tapogna
Terry McCreary
Bob Thruston
Richard Goodwill
Dan Orlich

Bob Clement
Jim Drengson
Dan Orlich
Carter Miner
Mark Dagher
Clark Knauss
Walt Bielar
Terry McCreary
Terry McCreary
Terry McCreary
Mark Dagher
Steve Matossian

Evan Fine

Richard Bullard Jr.

Eli Walker

Eli Walker

Bryce James

Eli Walker
Richard Bullard Jr
Steve Matossian
Richard Bullard Jr
Richard Bullard Jr
Derek Whitten

Steve Matossian

99
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99
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99
99
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99
99
100
99
97
99
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98
98
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96

Special Trophy Money

HIGH ALL AROUND Dan Orlich Award Nevada Resident Only
Events No. 4,5 & 6

$500.00  Champion HIGH OVER ALL

$100.00 AA Event No. 1,2,3,4,5 and 6
$100.00 A $250.00 Nevada HOA
$100.00 B $250.00 Out of State HOA
$100.00 C

$100.00 D Money for the 100 Straight in
$250.00 Out of State HAA Event 6 donated by

Nevada State PITA

Winnemucca Trap Club has donated $4,950.00
to be split as follows:

Out of State Winners
Singles 200 Event
Champion $150.00
Class Winners $ 50.00
Special Classes $ 25.00

In-State Winners
Singles 200 Event
Champion $400.00

Class Winners $100.00
Special Classes $ 50.00

Championship Handicap
Champion $400.00
Ydg Winners  $150.00
Special Classes $ 50.00

Championship Handicap
Champion $150.00
Ydg Winners  $ 75.00
Special Classes $ 25.00

Championship Doubles
Champion $400.00
Class Winners $100.00
Special Classes $ 50.00

Championship Doubles
Champion $150.00
Class Winners $ 50.00
Special Classes $25.00

Shooter Appreciation Random Draw
$700.00 to Random Draw Score

(Includes Friday events only)
Donated by:
Boulder Trap Club $500.00
Orovada Trap Club $250.00

Yerington Trap Club $400.00
Fallon Trap Club $400.00
Spring Creek Trap & Skeet $400.00

Winnemucca Trap Club $150.00



Nevada State H.A.A. Champions
Tom Forbes
Owner / 0 erator Of 1960 Dan Orlich 1991 Bob Clement 392
p 1963  Jimmy Hunter 1993 Jack Elkins 391
TH E G U N STORE 1964 W.C. Everhart 1994 Bob Clement 395
at 1965 Bill Everhart 1995 Jim Drengson 392
CAFéls-gAOITA\C ITK G(EIJS C LU B 1966  Dan Orlich 386 1996 John Jones 393
,rrOW ea rve 1967 Bill Everhart 383 1997 John Jones 390
Carson Clty’ Nevada 89706 1968  W.C. Everh 387 1998 William Littlehal 389
.C. Everhart illiam Littlehales
775-772-8204 (24/7)
1969 Bill Everhart 383 1999 Carter Miner 392
F O rb e S E n t e rp rl S e S 1970  Wyeth Everhart 381 2000 Mark Dagher 389
1971 Dan Orlich 375 2001 Walt Bielar 386
1972 Joe Devers 388 2002 Mark Dagher 389
1973 Joe Devers 383 2003 Mark Dagher 384
1974 W.C. Everhart 378 2004 Steve Matossian 392
1975 Ed Bernardelli 384 2005 Steve Matossian 390
1976  Jim Drengson 382 2006 Steve Matossian 395
Th e G u n Sto re 1977  Duane Scott 372 2007 Evan Fine 394
1978 Terry McCreary 388 2008 Evan Fine 397
Featuring an extensive inventory of new and used 1979 Bob Thruston 2009 Richard Bullard Jr. - 396
Shotguns Rifles & handguns 1980 Frank Kodl 382 2010 Richard Bullard Jr. 394
1981 Jim Drengson 376 2011 Bryce James 386
Browmr)g ° Bere_tta e Benelli ® Rem_lngton J erghoff 1982  George Gerald 391 2012 BobClement 393
Perazzi ® Fausti ® Caesar ® Guerini ® Franchi ¢ SKB
Blaser ® Winchester ¢ S&W e Colt ® Ruger 1983  Jim Drengson 376 2013 Richard Bullard Jr 385
Springfield ® Glock e Taurus 1984  Bob Clement 395 2014 Richard Bullard Jr. 386
Lt . . 1985 Ray C 382 2015 Richard Bullard Jr. 390
Expert Gunsmithing and Repair available ay arn renard Btare

We buy’ sell & will appraise 1986 Bob Clement 392 2016 Richard Bullard Jr. 389
Consignments Welcome 1987  Pat Moore 394 2017 Richard Bullard Jr. 385
. . 1988 Terry McCreary 391 2018 Todd DeLon 384

Over 50 years of Firearms Expertise £

Wednesdays - Sundays 1989 Pat Moore 389
10 AM to 4 PM 1990  Bob Clement 395




WLNIVEI U C T
CILUB

OPEN FOR PRACTICE
EVERY SUNDAY @ 10:00 A.M. &

/ e - THRUSDAY @ 5,00 P.M
&// ik (after daylight savings time)
All ages & skill levels
welcome

UPCOMING SHOOTS
Spring Fling  April 27th
Nv PITA State Shoot May 17-19
Fiesta PITA Shoot Sept 7&48th

Summer Multiplexes
Thursday's @ 5:00

Winter Multiplexes
Sundays @ 10:00

TRAP SHOOTING
MAKES THE WORLD A
HAPPY PLACE

RV'S WELCOME

For more information contact:
Todd Delong 775-623-8677
Or Tammy Mariluch 775-625-0968
spiderwoman222@hotmail.com

Bus 775-8623-2885
A, NV 89446 Fax 775-623-2887

Cell 775-623-8677

ngdrilling@wmca.net

Minutes from Las Vegas
Four trap ranges/Two lighted ranges/One skeet range

Hours of Operation

Saturday 8am to Noon

Tuesday 7pm to 9pm

Managers Joe and Joy Israel

Phone (702) 280-1550

Email bouldertrap @yahoo.com
MEETING NOTICE

The annual meeting, election of directors and awards
presentation of the NSPITA will be held Saturday,
May18,2019 before dinner in the Club house.




2300 SQ FT

CLUBHOUSE
Full Kitchen Facilities

6 Trap Fields

UPCOMING SHOOTS
Club Shoots
Summer & Winter
Multiplex’s (Saturdays)
Sept. 21st & 22nd

4 Skeet Fields

2 Five Stand Fields
1 Pistol Range
1 Rifle Range-

200 yds
For more information OME
contact: VS WE‘&CWATER
Jim Mikudik ELECTRIC

775-463-2580

.. Located at: 470 Pete Hendrich’s Rd
jim@mvqgn.net or

Yerington, NV 89447

Orovada Trap Club

Home of the
Northwest’s Top Meat Shoot
&
3-Man Buckle Shoot

For information call
Gary @ 775-224-2116
www.shootnevada.com

Voice activated calls

-""Y "'"’0 Bverything
happens at

Eat. Play. Wln.
e R B

BROILER

STEAK HOUSE mning
Thursday-Sandey - 5-5PM
Reservations: 775-623-5674

24/7 Food
Spe

Every Thuraday Night:
Stand-Up Comedy

Every Weekend: Live Music

|2,y WINNERS wiiicca

in INN+CASINO b g

Winnarsinn.com
WHIRE EVERYTEING Eu!l'“’ 125 'W. Winnamucea Bivd.

at Winners!

A A A Ak sk sk sk sk sk sk s s sk s ek &k kA A

A Special Thank You to
Winnemucca Convention &Vistors Authori-
ty
and Winners Hotel and Casino

for donating
2.2.2.8.0.9.2.0.9.2.0.9.9.0.0.9.0.0.9.2.0.0.90.0.0.9.0.0.90.0.0.90.0.0.0.90.0.0.9.0.¢.1
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Welcome PITA Nevada State Shoot!

ke s e te e —————— e o e . . . =

Winemucca, NV

- outdoor advewtures, cxutmg special events,
. Newada style gaming and night Life, historic
mussuoms, and exquisite Basque dining.

March
Ranch Hand Rod eo Weekend
Shooting the West
Phatography Symposium
May
Run-A-Mucca - Motorcyde Rally
June

Winnemucca Basque Festival

July
Silver State International Rodeo
Winnemucca Wheels Car Show
September
Tri-County Fair & Stampede
October
Fall Farm Festival & Corn Maze
Western States Ranch Rodeo Finals

| ey ol mEm |
Conxnct s TodﬂU {ar More ln.fumat!.(m. on our sPa,mL Ev&w& T
www, WINNEMUCCA .com or 1-800-962-2638 EIZ:E

Located at the top of
Rattlesnake Hill

2007 Airport Rd
Fallon, NV

UPCOMING SHOOTS
June 1st Doubles Marathon
June 29 & 30 (Hall of Fame) PITA Shoot
November 9 & 10th (Basque Shoot)  PITA Shoot
Summer Multiplex Thursday's @ 5:00
Winter Multiplex Sunday's @ 10:00

PITA Shoot

6 Trap Fields
1 Practice Field
1 Skeet Field

Summer Club Hours
Every Thursday @ 3:00
1st & 3rd Sundays @ 1:00

All Ages & Skill
Levels Welcome

Ces
P A LY
For more information contact: 2 E‘é‘(\ﬂc ‘OQ&G\'\T
Steve Montana (Pres) EL 00 pER
775-427-3393 10

www.shoothevada.com

Home of the Lahontan Valley Claybreakers



The Best Authentic

Mexican Food In The Area
Catering Available
Meeting Room
775.625.4613

QUALITY INN®
GET YOUR MONEY'S WORTH.

Af Quality Inn® hotels, we believe that fravel
should be all about connecting with your.
QU ALITY people, while getting the value you deserve.
INN & SUITES’ We’re proud fo provide you with an affordable
stay and all the amenities you expect that let
(2 CHOICE you relax and focus on what really matters.

ssssss

memorable experiences. It’s Quality® time.

X We come Trap S. ooz‘ers)(

s , A So0NSORS OF $500 ADDED TO
' Eg CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES EVENT

$5 FREE PLA
COUPON

1130 Winnemucca BLVD.
For Reservations call,
1-775-623-2588

www.ChihuahuasGrill.com www.thegriddle.com - Office 208.895.7895 - Fax 208.855.2294

n P n 485 W. Winnemucca Blvd.

THE DI 485 N

Winnemucca, NV 89445
775.625.1582

www.toastedtavern.com

THE MARTIN HOTEL

Lunch M-F
Basque & American Dinners 7 Days
Banquet Room

1
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On The National Regtstry Of Htstortc Places

John Arant
(775) 623-3197

94 WEST RAILROAD STREET
WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA
89445



